

POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Special Session)

<u>Thursday – July 17, 2014</u>
9:00 A.M. 2014-093

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor Livingston, Texas

NOTICE

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

CALL TO ORDER

1. TXDOT COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM WORKSHOP:

TxDOT Representatives will provide overview, instructions & information regarding the grant program process, including required documentation - billings – and reimbursements for grant project expenditures and will answer any questions of County Officials & Staff relating to the process.

ADJOURN

Posted: July 11, 2014

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas By: John P. Thompson, County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Friday, July 11, 2014 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA WACKER, COUNTY CLERK

RY.

, Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD

Ochelana Walker



POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Special Session)

Thursday - July 17, 2014

9:00 A.M.

Emergency Operations Center (EOC)

Livingston, Texas

2014 - 093 (REVISED)

NOTICE

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court <u>will be held</u> (due to technical needs) at the Polk County Emergency Operations Center (EOC) 602 E. Church St., Livingston, Texas 77351 on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

CALL TO ORDER

TXDOT COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM WORKSHOP:
 TxDOT Representatives will provide overview, instructions & information regarding the grant program process, including required documentation - billings – and reimbursements for grant project expenditures and will answer any questions of County Officials & Staff relating to the process.

ADJOURN

Posted: July 15, 2014

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas By: John P. Thompson, County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Tuesday, July 15, 2014 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA WALKER, COUNTY CLERK
BY: O WO CLOSE
, Dep

FILED FOR RECORD

2014 JUL 15 AM 11: 41

OCHELANA WALKER